

25.06.2024
Item No.08
BR

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**CRR 1883 of 2020
With
IA No. CRAN 14 of 2024**

In the matter of : Vishal Sharma

**Mr. Abhidipto Tarafdar,
Ms. Sudha Singh
..... for the petitioner**

**Mr. Arun Kumar Maiti (Mohanty),
Mr. Anjan Kumar Chakraborty
... for the ROC**

**Ms. Lisha Maiti,
Mr. Sakya Miaty
.... For the respondent no. 8**

It is submitted that affidavits have been exchanged between the parties. The matter is ready for hearing.

Let the matter appear on 16th July, 2024 under the heading "Hearing".

In the mean time interim order passed earlier by this Court is further extended till 22nd July, 2024 or until further order whichever is earlier.

Accordingly, **CRAN 14 of 2024** is, thus, disposed of.

The parties shall be at liberty to pray for extension, modification, vacating and /or variation of the interim order upon notice to the other side.

All parties are directed to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta , J.)